Chaque soumissionnaire .devra joindre à.ses pièces administratives, uns caution de soumission établie panirié bcfnqûe"^ *

de premier ordre ou un organisme financier agréés par le Ministère chargé des finances dohtia liste^fig'ure dans la pièce
12 du DAG, d'un montant de 2% du coût prévisionnel TTC soit cent soixante mille (160 000) F CFA par lot valable

pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier obietdu présent Appel d'Offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Structure Interne de Gestion

[...]

58 32 138 01 64 15 12 833 46 42 11.

8. Provislonal bail

Each bidder must include In his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry
in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of an amount of one hundred and sixty
thousand (160 000) CFA F, where need be; contract in accordance with the order in force, the Contracting Authority the
conditions for the invitation and valid for thirty (30) days beyond date of the validity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender file

The tender file may be consulted during working hours atîhe public service of tender, situated in Guider Council as